Notice of School Council Meeting

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE SAFFORD PreK-8 COMMUNITY SCHOOL COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the <u>Safford PreK-8 Community School Council</u> and to the public that the Safford PreK-8 Community School Council will hold a meeting open to the public on

Date: Wednesday, 21 February 2024

Time: 4:15-5:30 PM

Meeting Site: https://tusd1.zoom.us/s/87570724925

Agenda:

1. Call Meeting to Order

- 2. Approve Minutes of the Last Meeting
- 3. Reports:
 - a. Principal's Report
 - b. Tax Credit Balance Spreadsheet Update
- 4. Old Business
- 5. New Business
- 6. Request for Unallocated Tax Credit Funds
- 7. Call to the Audience
- 8. Adjournment

Dated this <u>16th of February 2024</u> Safford PreK-8 Community School Council